

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 266/2023 in
OWP 610/2007]

SANJAY TICKOO

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Advocate.

Vs

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR BIDHURI AND ANR

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Afshan Nazir, Advocate vice
Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate (R-2)
Mr. Zahid Qais, GA vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.05.2024

In the interest of justice, six weeks further time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 31st July, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24th, May, 2024.
"Ab. Rashid"