

S.No.51

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 266/2023 in[OWP 610/2007]

SANJAY TICKOO

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Advocate

Vs.

SHRI VIJAY KUMAR BIDHURI AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13-12-2024

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of fact/compliance report, failing which, concerned respondent shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12th March, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

13-12-2024

Mubashir