

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 266/2023
In OWP 610/2007**

Sanjay Tickoo.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mubashir, Advocate.

Vs.

Shri Vijay Kumar Bidhuri & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG with
Ms. Nowbahar, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.06.2025

01. The record reveals that in spite of availing last and final opportunity in terms of order dated 13th December, 2024, the respondents have not filed the statement of facts nor the concerned respondent is present in person.
02. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General seeks one-week further time to comply the aforesaid order.
03. Time as prayed for is granted, in the interest of justice.
04. It is made clear that in case the order is complied with, the concerned respondent need not to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing.
05. List on 6th June, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2025

"HAMID"