

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) No. 266/2023**

Sanjay Tickoo

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

Shri Vijay Kumar Bidhuri and Anr.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**06..05.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has drafted the compliance report and he will be filing the same within week's time.  
Prayer allowed.
2. Let him do the needful by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**06.06.2025**  
*"Shamim Dar"*